Commonwealth of Virginia
oﬂ Virginie ) 3
Bepartment of Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy

m Mines Minerals
and Ercrgy

Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Drawer 159, Lebanon, VA 24266
Telephone: (276) 415-9700

Tracking Number: 2403

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC
File Number: RU-0590

Operations Name: CBM AV115A W/PL
Operation Type: Coalbed/Pipeline

Drilling Report Type: Original

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data
Date drilling commenced: 11/11/2009 Drilling Contractor: NOAH HORN
Date drilling completed: 11/14/2009 Rig Type: R Rotary g Cable

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2465.00

Log Total Depth (feet): 2481.79 Coal Seam at Total Pocahontas

Depth:

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X: 10475438.6200 Final Plat State Plane X: 10475442.8700

Permitted State Plane Y: 3587180.3000 Final Plat State Plane Y: 3587178.9500

Plat Previously Submitted Or... £

List of Attached Items:
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Description

FileName

PLAT

AV115A Plat.pdf

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
Salt Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
Coal Seams:
List of Attached Items:
Description FileName
EXHIBIT A AV115A Exh A.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows:

List of Attached Items:

Description

FileName

GAS SHOW

AV115A Gas Show.xlIsx

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A)

List all logs run: CALIPER GAMMA DENSITY TEMP DEVIATION

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal R

seam?

5. Survery Results (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

List of Attached Items:

Description

FileName

DEVIATION

AV115A Dev.pdf

Form DGO-GO-14-E
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6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName
CASING AV115A Casing.xIsx

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

Void at 657 ft; 7" casing cemented on backside to surface.
8. Drillers Log

Compiled By: NOAH HORN

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName
DRILL DATA AV115A Drill Data.pdf
9. Comments
10. Signature
Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 2/1/2010
Signed By:  Jerry Boothe Title: Manager

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date: 2/1/2010

Status: A Date: 2/26/2010

Final PDF Date: 2/26/2010
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AV115A

EXHIBIT A
HOLE HO = 09 CBM aVILISA
STATE = VIRGINIA COUNTY = BUCHANARN
5 ELEV = 2636
N-COOR = 306300 E-COOR = 992456
STRATA STRATA DEPTH STRATA SEAM COMMERTS
ELEY (TOP) FROM TC THICK CODE
2589.88 45,90 46.20 .30 LBL
2589.58 46.20  180.00 133.80
2455.78  180.00  181.60 1.60 Kh2Z
2454 .18 181.60  206.10 24.50
2429.68  206.10  206.80 .70 COAL
2428.98  206.80  387.90 181.10
2247.88  387.90  389.00 1.1¢ ALZ
2246.78  389.00 472.50 83.50
2163.28  472.50  473.90 1.40 RAZ  WITHIN 893 &T
2161.88 473.90 660.00 186.10 OF OLD WORKS.
1975.78 660.00  663.50 3.50 Bl MINED OUT
1972.28 663.50 687.00 23.50
1948.78 687.00 689.70 2.70 T1
1946.08 689.70 768.00 78.30
1867.78 768.00 768.20 .20 TL
1867.58 768.20 940.00 171.80
1695.78  940.00  940.80 .80 *Usi
1694.98 940.80  955.10 14.30
1680.68  955.10  $56.70 1.60 *LC3
1679.08  956.70  958.10 1.40 *LC4
1677.68  958.10 1097.80 139.70
1537.98 1097.80 1100.20 2.40 *GC1
1535.58 1100.20 1196.00 95.80
1439.78 1196.00 1196.80 .80 *SEL
1438.98 1196.380 1227.30 30.50
1408 .48 1227.30 1228.60 1.30 *SE2
1407.18 1228.60 1238.70 10.10
1397.08 1238.70 1238.90 .20 *COAL
1396.88 1238.90 1270.00 31.10
1365.78 1270.00 1271.80 1.80 *151
1363.98 1271.80 1336.90 65.10
1298.88 1336.90 1337.60 .70 *UHL
1298.18 1337.60 1371.50 33.90
1264.28 1371.50 1371.80 .30 *COAL
1263.98 1371.80 1385.10 13.30
1250.68 1385.10 1386.70 1.60 *UHZ
1249.08 1386.70 1388.10 1.40 *UH3
1247.68 1388.10 1445.00 56.90
1190.78 1445.00 1446.40 1.40 FMHL
1189.38 1446.40 1506.40 60.00
1129.38 1506.40 1506.90 .50 *MH2
1128.88 1506.90 1551.00 44.190
1084.78 1551.00 1553.00 2.00 *pll
1082.78 1553.00 1575.80 22.80
1059.98 1575.80 1576.80 1.60 *P10
1058.98 1576.80 1604.50 27.70
1031.28 1604.50 1605.10 .60 *LHL
1030.68 1605.10 1720.90 115.80
914.88 1720.90 1722.10 1.20 *p81

913.68 1722.10 1739.00C 16.90
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BOTTOM HOLE

STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY.

GAMMA-CALTIPER LOG FROM O TO 718.50
GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 718.50 T7C TD.
NOTE:

FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION

Page 2



Oil & Gas Show

Well: AV115A

Formation Top Bottom | Thickness IPF Pressure Hours
(MCED/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 955.1 | 1722.1 767.0
Pocahontas 1858.2 | 2185.0 326.8
Total IPF NOT TAKEN
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Well: AV115A

Casing & Tubing Program

Casing | Casing Hole Cement |Cemented Date Packers or
Interval Size used in cufft [to Surface| Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No
Conductor 13 3/8"| 26.28 15" X | 11/11/09
Surface 7" 720.27 | 8 7/8" 180 X 11/12/09 | Basket@508
Water Protection 41/2" [ 2247.40( 6 1/2" 341.6 X 11/14/09
Coal Protection 41/2" [ 2247.40( 6 1/2" 341.6 X 11/14/09

Other Casing & Tubing

Other Casing & Tubing

Liners




COMPANY: CNY GAS CO LLC
HOLE: AV-115-A
RIG: 243
LOCATION: BOSTIC STRIP, VA
DATE STARTED: 11/11/2009
DATE COMPLETED: 11/14/2009
ELECTRIC LOGGED:  YES
GROUTED: YES
DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA
FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION, VOIDS ETC
0 76.28 26.28 OVERBURDEN
26.28 30 3.72 SAND / SHALE
30 60 30 SAND / SHALE
50 90 30 SAND / SHALE
90 120 30 SAND / SHALE
120 150 30 SAND / SHALE
150 180 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
180 210 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
210 240 30 SAND / SHALE
240 270 30 SAND / SHALE
270 300 30 SAND / SHALE
300 330 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
330 360 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
360 390 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
390 420 30 SAND / SHALE
420 450 30 SAND / SHALE
450 480 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
480 510 30 SAND / SHALE
510 540 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
540 570 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
570 600 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
600 630 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
630 657 27 SANDY SHALE / SAND
657 662 5 VOID
662 590 28 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
690 720 30 SAND / COAL / SANDY SHALE
720 740 20 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SANDY SHALE
740 755 15 SAND / SHALE
755 785 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
785 815 30 SAND / SHALE
815 845 30 SAND / SHALE
845 875 30 SAND / SHALF
875 905 30 SAND / SHALE
905 935 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
935 965 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
965 995 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL



895 1025 30 SAND / SHALE
1025 1055 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1055 1085 30 SANDY SHALE
1085 1115 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
1115 1145 30 5A ND;’ SANDY SHALE
1145 1175 30 SANDY SHALE
1175 1205 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
1205 1235 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1235 1265 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
1265 1295 30 SAND
1285 1325 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1325 1355 30 SANDY SHALE
1355 1385 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
1385 1415 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1415 1445 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1445 1475 30 SAND / COAL / SANDY SHALE
1475 1505 30 SANDY SHALE
1505 1535 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1535 1565 30 SAND / COAL / SANDY SHALE
1565 1595 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1595 1625 30 SAND
1625 1655 30 SAND
1655 1685 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1685 1715 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1715 1745 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1745 1775 30 SANDY SHALE
1775 1805 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1805 1835 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1835 1865 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
1865 1885 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1895 1925 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SANDY SHALE
1925 1855 30 SANDY SHALE
1855 1985 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1985 2015 30 SAND
2015 2045 30 SAND / COAL / SANDY SHALE
2045 2075 30 SAND
2075 2105 30 SAND
2105 2135 30 SAND
2135 2165 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
2165 2173 8 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
2173 2175 2 POCA 3 COAL
2175 2185 20 SANDY SHALE / COAL / SAND
2185 2225 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
2225 2255 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
2255 2285 30 SANDY SHALE
2285 2315 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL

2315 2345 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND



2345 2375 30 SANDY SHALE
2375 2405 30 SAND / SHALE / COAL
2405 2435 30 SAND /SHALE
2435 2465 30 SAND / SHALE

2465 TOTAL DEPTH
26.28' OF 13 3/8" CASING
720.27' OF 7" CASING
2247.4' OF 4 1/2" CASING



